
ANNEXURE K4 
 

DRAWING 501 –  
GARGOYLE & LOUVRE 

DETAILS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FRONT ELEVATION OF GARGOYLESECTION THROUGH GARGOYLE PLAN OF GARGOYLE

570

140 290 140

120 330 120

163 70 104 70 163

176 217 176

8
6
3

1
4
0

5
4
3

3
2
0

5
0
0

1
1
0

2
1
0

SCALE 1:10SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10

540 80 200 140

543 320

120

PRECAST SMOOTH OFF

SHUTTER CONCRETE SW

GARGOYLE OUTLET BY

SPECIALIST

PRECAST SMOOTH OFF

SHUTTER CONCRETE SW

GARGOYLE OUTLET BY

SPECIALIST

LOCATION OF LIFTING

BLOCKS TO ENGINEER'S

SPECIFICATION

PRECAST SMOOTH OFF

SHUTTER CONCRETE SW

GARGOYLE OUTLET BY

SPECIALIST

R

3

3

0

0

R

3

1

0

0

R

3

0

0

0

R

1
2
0
0

R

1

2

0

0

R

1

3

5

0

150 290 150

SECTION ALONGSIDE GARGOYLE ELEVATION OF OPENING IN UPSTAND PLAN OF GARGOYLE IN UPSTAND BEAM
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AIR VENT DETAIL
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AIR VENT L1 - FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE 1:20

AIR VENT TYPE L1 (2 OFF) Z-PROFILE FRAME WITH 2mm 

THICK WEATHER LOUVRES ALL MANUFACTURED FROM 2mm THICK

GMS ALL TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANISED (HDG) IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH ISO 1461 FOR HEAVY DUTY APPLICATIONS 

AND TO RECEIVE BAKED ENAMEL FINISH BY SPECIALISTS TO 

BE PERFORMED WITHIN 12 HOURS OF THE PARTS BEING 

GALVANISED AND ALL OPARTS TO BE FREE OF DUST & GREASE

FRAME SET FLUSH WITH RECESSED BRICKWORK IN 25x75x3mm 

THICK SUB-FRAME SECURED TO BRICKWORK AND SOFFIT OF 

CONCRETE SLAB - AIR VENT SECURED WITH SUITABLE RIVETS

VENTILATION OPENINGS TO BE BUILT USING COMMON CLAY 

BRICKS WITH HOLES LAID ON SIDE AS ILLUTSTRATED ON 

DETAIL SECTION TO BE COVERED WITH HOT-DIP GALVANISED 

WIRE MESH OR SIMILAR (NOT GAUZE) WITH 10x10mm OPENINGS
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